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DEVELOPMENT OF AIR CARGO TERMINALS
Mahadik Shri Dhananjay Bhimrao;Patil Shri Vijaysinh Mohite

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details and status of air cargo terminals in operation in various airports of the country;

(b) whether the Government proposes to develop more such domestic air cargo terminals in the country and if so, the number of airports identified for the purpose along with the expenditure likely to be incurred thereon and the revenue to be generated therefrom;
and

(c) the time by which the proposed cargo terminals across the country are likely to be developed?

Answer

Minister of CIVIL AVIATION (Shri Ashok Gajapati Raju Pusapati)

(a) to (c): A Statement is laid on the table of the House.

Statement to be laid on the table of the Lok Sabha in reply to Starred question No. 8 dated 07.07.2014 regarding Development of Air
Cargo Terminals

(a): The details and status of air cargo terminals in operation in various airports of the country are at Annexure-A and Annexure-B for Domestic Air Cargo handling and International Air Cargo handling respectively.

(b)&(c): Air Cargo terminals including domestic cargo facilities at the airports of Airports Authority of India and Joint Venture airports are developed by the respective airport operators from time to time based on their assessment of existing market conditions and future potential for such facilities. The viability of establishing such facilities including its revenue and expenditure and the timelines are dependent upon the business models of the respective airport operators.
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